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Bringing Learning to Life 

16th July 2019  

End of Year Celebrations! 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 

As we come to the end of another very busy year, we would like to share with you some of the 
upcoming events before the end of term.  
 

Eastway Summer Fair 
The summer fair was a huge success, we thank you all so much for your generosity and ongoing 
support of the school. We raised £819.00 and this money will be going directly back in to school 
before the end of this year so that all children can benefit from it. Thanks again, it is greatly 
appreciated.  
 

End of Year Disco & Year 6 Leavers Prom  
There will an opportunity for the children to let their hair down and enjoy a final dance with all the 
staff and their friends at Eastway on Thursday, 18th July. The disco will run from 3.15pm - 4.30pm 
for F2, Year 1 and Year 2 and 4.45pm till 6.00pm for Years 3, 4, 5 and 6. The Year 6 Prom, arranged 
by parents will then take place at 6.30pm till 7.30pm.  
 

Whole School Trip F2, Year 1, Year 2, Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 
To celebrate the end of year and all our pupils hard work, we are taking the children on a treat trip 
to Brimstage Maze on Monday 22nd July. Children should wear clothing suitable for the weather 
conditions and for walking, running and playing games at the maze. If it is a sunny day please ensure 
your child has sun cream applied before they come to school and a suitable sun hat. There is a 
possibility that it may be a messy day and muddy ground, so please do not send your child in new 
footwear or open toes - old trainers or wellies are best. There are lots of exciting activities available 
at the Maze itself to laser quest, indoor play, sand and water and bouncing pillows. Your child will 
also require a packed lunch and drinks in plastic bottles (no fizzy drinks please). Pupils in F2, Year 
and Year 2 are entitiled to UIFSM and they will be provided with a school packed lunch. Pupils 
entitled to FSM will also be provided with a school packed lunch.Children are to arrive at school 
at the usual time of 8:45am prompt on the morning on the trip. Please collect your child from 
school at the usual time of 3.15pm. There will be no cost to parents for this trip however, there 
will be a £1.00 voluntary contribution set up on ParentPay to pay for an ice cream at the end 
of the day. Please note that you must complete this on ParentPay in order for us to have permission 
to take your child on the trip. If you are having issuing accessing ParentPay, please speak to the 
school office. The children in our Nursery and Eastway Explorers will be treated to a party in school, 
Mrs Williamson will write to parents/carers with further details.  
 

Good to Be Green Treat Day  
On Wednesday 24th July we will have our annual animal handling session for our children to celebrate 
their excellent behaviour throughout the year. If your child has any allergies or you do not wish your 
child to take part in this activity, please ensure that you let the school office know.  
**PLEASE ALSO REMEMBER THAT SCHOOL WILL CLOSE AT 1.30PM ON THE LAST DAY OF TERM 

WEDNESDAY 24TH JULY 2019** 
 

We hope that your child/children enjoy the free of charge treats that we have arranged to celebrate 
the end of year. Thank you again for your continued support! 
 

Mrs Emily Morris  
Headteacher 
 



 

 

Upcoming Events & Important Dates 2019/20 

Thursday 18th July End of year Disco / Year 6 Leavers Prom 

Monday 22nd July  Whole School Trip to Brimstage Maze Reception – Year 6 (inc SCD1 & 2) 
Early Years Party Day  

Tuesday 23rd July  Mrs Smitton’s Leaving Assembly 2.30pm  

Wednesday 24th July Whole School Treat Day- visit from Party Central - Animal Handling Session 
Last Day of Term School Closes at 1.30pm  

Monday 2nd September INSET Day - School closed for pupils  

Tuesday 3rd September School Reopens at 8.45am. Aspirations Week  

Monday 9th September  Year 1 & 2, Parents/Carers  Meet The Teacher 3.30pm  
SCD1 & 2 Parents/Carers Meet The Teacher 4.00pm  

Tuesday 10th September  Year 3 & 4 Parents/Carers Meet The Teacher 3.30pm  

Wednesday 11th September Eastway Explorers & Nursery Parents/Carers Meet The Teacher 9.30am  
YR Meet The Teacher 3.30pm  

Thursday 12th September Year 5 & 6 Parent/Carers Meet The Teacher 3.30pm  
Year 6 COLOMENDY MEETING & SECONDARY TRANSITION MEETING 4.00pm  

Friday 13th September SCHOOL COUNCILLORS ELECTED  

Friday 25th October School Closes at 3.15pm for Half Term 

Monday 28th Oct- Friday 1st Nov School Closed October Half Term  

Monday 4th November  School Reopens at 8.45am  

w/c 4th November  Safety Week  

Thursday 14th November  School Photographs - Individual and Siblings  

Friday 15th November  Children in Need Fundraising Day 

Wednesday 20th November  Parent/Carer Parents’ Evening   

Friday 6th December  Christmas Fair  

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas Dinner Day  

Thursday 12th December EYFS Nativity 

Friday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day  

Friday 20th December  Schools Closes for Christmas Holidays at 2.00pm  

Monday 23rd Dec – Fri 3rd Jan  School Closed for Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020 School Closed INSET Day  

Tuesday 7th January  School Reopens for Spring Term at 8.45am 

W/c 3rd February  Tech Week  

Friday 14th February  Valentines Disco. School Closes for February Half Term at 3.15pm  

Mon 17th Feb – Fri 21st February  School Closed for February Half Term  

Monday 24th February School Reopens at 8.45am 

w/c 2nd March Book Week 

Wednesday 4th March Parent/Carer Evening - Mid Year Reports 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day  

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter Break at 2.00pm  

Mon 6th – Fri 17th April  School Closed for Easter Holidays 

Monday 20th April  School Reopens Monday 20th April 2020 at 8.45am 

w/c Monday 20th April Health Week  

Thursday 21st May Whole School Sports Day  

Friday 22nd May School Closed INSET Day 

Monday 1st June School Closed INSET Day 



 

 

 


